Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FOR	PM CI CONTRACTOR STATE (SEE ABILE)	1968 (BIB) BIMB SHEE 1888 (BB)	COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	DATEN			emark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3		10305		_
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒	ommissioner of Patents and Trademark			y thereof.
		T		
Name of conveying party(ies): a) Sang-Gil Lee d) Gi-Cherl Kim b) Ju-Young Yoon e) Sang-Yu Lee c) Jong-Seo Lee		2. Name and address Name: Samsung		_
		Name: Odinisaris	Licetonies co.	., בוט.
		Internal Address:		
, ,				
	ng party(ies) attached? Yes V			
3. Nature of conveyance				
Assignment	Assignment Merger		6, Maetan-dong]
Security Agreem	ent Change of Name		Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	
Other		_Korea		
		City:	State Zin	
8-3-2	2005			·
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached?	Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is be	ing filed together with a new app	lication, the execution da	te of the application	is:_8-3-2005
A. Patent Application	No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes ✓ No		
	f party to whom correspondence			
concerning document	f party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of app	lications and patent	s involved: 1
concerning document Name: Carmen C	f party to whom correspondence should be mailed: . Cook	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	lications and patent	s involved: 1
concerning document Name: Carmen C	f party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Cook	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	lications and patent 41)\$ arge our Credit (s involved: 1
concerning document Name: Carmen C	f party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Cook	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Ch Fo	lications and patent	s involved: 1 .00 Card nclosed
concerning document Name:Carmen C Pa Internal Address:	f party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Cook tent Law Group LLP	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Ch Fo	lications and patent 41)\$40. arge our Credit (rm PTO-2038 er	s involved: 1 .00 Card nclosed
concerning document Name: Carmen C Pa Internal Address: Pa	f party to whom correspondence should be mailed: . Cook tent Law Group LLP	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Ch Fo Authorized to b	lications and patent 41)\$ arge our Credit (rm PTO-2038 er e charged to depos	s involved: 1 .00 Card nclosed
concerning document Name: Carmen C Pa Internal Address: Pa	f party to whom correspondence should be mailed: . Cook tent Law Group LLP	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Ch Fo	lications and patent 41)\$ arge our Credit (rm PTO-2038 er e charged to depos	s involved: 1 .00 Card nclosed
concerning document Name: Carmen C Pa Internal Address: Pa	f party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Cook tent Law Group LLP	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Ch Fo Authorized to b	lications and patent 41)\$ arge our Credit (rm PTO-2038 er e charged to depos	s involved: 1 .00 Card nclosed
concerning document Name: Carmen C Pa Internal Address: Pa	f party to whom correspondence should be mailed: . Cook tent Law Group LLP	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Ch Fo Authorized to b	lications and patent 41)\$ arge our Credit (rm PTO-2038 er e charged to depos	s involved: 1 .00 Card nclosed
concerning document Name: Carmen C Pa Internal Address: Pa FFANAETA 00000019 111976 Street Address: 2635	f party to whom correspondence should be mailed: . Cook tent Law Group LLP	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Ch Fo Authorized to b	lications and patent 41)\$ arge our Credit (rm PTO-2038 er e charged to depos	s involved: 1 .00 Card nclosed
concerning document Name: Carmen C Pa Internal Address: Pa FFANAETA 00000019 111976 Street Address: 2635	f party to whom correspondence should be mailed: . Cook tent Law Group LLP 40.00 0P 5 N. First St., Suite 223	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Ch Fo Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	lications and patent 41)\$ arge our Credit (rm PTO-2038 er e charged to depos	s involved: 1 .00 Card nclosed
concerning document Name: Carmen C Pa Internal Address: Pa FFANAETA 00000019 111976 Street Address: 2635	f party to whom correspondence should be mailed: . Cook tent Law Group LLP 40.00 0P 5 N. First St., Suite 223	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Ch Fo Authorized to b	lications and patent 41)\$ arge our Credit (rm PTO-2038 er e charged to depos	s involved: 1 .00 Card nclosed
concerning document Name:Carmen C Pa Internal Address:Pa FFANAETA 00000019 111976 Street Address:2635 City: _San Joses	f party to whom correspondence should be mailed: . Cook tent Law Group LLP 40.00 0P 5 N. First St., Suite 223	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Ch Fo Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	lications and patent 41)\$ arge our Credit (rm PTO-2038 er e charged to depos	s involved: 1 .00 Card nclosed
concerning document Name:Carmen C Pa Internal Address:Pa FFANAETA 00000019 111976 Street Address:2638 City: _San Joses 9. Signature.	f party to whom correspondence should be mailed: . Cook tent Law Group LLP 82 40.00 0P 5 N. First St., Suite 223 tate: CA Zip: 95134 DO NOT US	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	arge our Credit (rm PTO-2038 er e charged to depos	s involved: 1
concerning document Name: Carmen C Pa Internal Address: Pa FFANAETA 00000019 111976 Street Address: 2635 City: San Jose s	f party to whom correspondence should be mailed: Cook tent Law Group LLP No. 100 0P N. First St., Suite 223 tate: CA Zip: 95134 DO NOT US	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed - Ch Fo Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	August	s involved: 1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 016863 FRAME: 0701 Attorney Docket No.: SAM-OPP050181US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Sang-Gil Lee	of Seoul, Korea	
Ju-Young Yoon	of Gyeonggi-do, Ko	rea
Jong-Seo Lee	of Gyeonggi-do, Ko	rea
Gi-Cherl Kim	of Gyeonggi-do, Ko	rea
Sang-Yu Lee	of Gyeonggi-do, Kon	rea

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Electronics Co., LTD., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Power Supply, Display Device, And Light Source Driving Apparatus

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 3rd day of August	, 2005.
-	Sang-Gil Lee
WITNESSED:	
KIM, DAE-SHIG	
Signature	
Date	
08/ 03/ 2005	
KIM, Dae-Shig	

Attorney Docket No.: SAM-OPP050181US

Executed this 3rd day of August	, 2005.	
-	Ju-Young Yoon	
WITNESSED.		
Ann	·	
Signature		
Date		
08/03/2005 PARK, Mi-Young		
		•
Executed this 3rd day of Argust	, 2005.	
		•
	Jong-Seo Lee	
· ·	Jong-Seo Lee	
WITNESSED:	U	v
Essure J.		
Signature		
Date		
08/ 03/ 2005		
LEE, Kyung-A		•

Attorney Docket No.: SAM-OPP050181US

Executed this 3rd day of Argust	, 2005.
	1
	M.m.
	Øi-Cherl Kim
WITNESSED:	·
W	
Signature	
Date	
08/ 03/ 2005	
KIM, Hye-Jin	
·	
Executed this day of _Argust	, 2005.
- 3.	
	Lee Sang Yu
	Sang Yu Lee
интиссер.	
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Signature Mys M.	
Date	
08/ 03/ 2005	•
KIM, Myo-Shin	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016863 FRAME: 0704